IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 04-2011 for the 2011 Pavement
Maintenance Project Phase 1 (asphaltic concrete overlay, chip seal, and pavement
marking), No. 3142, to Superior Bowen Asphalt Co., LLC, of Kansas City, MO, at an
actual cost to the County not to exceed $1,422,865.00, and authorizing the Director of
Public Works to approve line item adjustments under this contract at no additional cost

to the County.
RESOLUTION #17592, May 16, 2011

INTRODUCED BY Bob Spence, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works has solicited formal written bids on Bid No.
PW 04-2011 for the 2011 Pavement Maintenance Project Phase 1 (asphaltic concrete

overlay, chip seal, and pavement marking), No. 3142; and,

WHEREAS, he has received two responses as follows:
VENDOR BID

Superior Bowen Asphait Co. $1,404,999.33
Kansas City (Jackson County), MO

Metro Asphalt, Inc. $1,567,976.83
Independence, MO

and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works recommends that the contract be awarded to

Superior Bowen Asphalt Co., LLC, for the reason that it has submitted the lowest and




best bid; and,

WHEREAS, the County reserved the right to adjust the quantities up or down to any and

all bids to accommodate available funds within the bid specifications; and,

WHEREAS, the bids for parks work came in under the available funds and the Parks and
Recreation Department desires to increase the contract award within the budgeted funding
to pay for additional work and the contract provides for a liquid asphalt price adjustment
with a $50,000.00 cap to account for any variance in price for the liquid asphalt part of the

project; and,

WHEREAS, in the event that line item adjustments to the contract become necessary, it is
appropriate that the Director of Public Works be authorized to approve said line item

adjustments to the extent there is no additional cost to the County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that award be
made as recommended by the Director of Public Works and that the County Executive be
and hereby is authorized to execute any documents necessary to the accomplishment of

the award; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Public Works be and hereby is

authorized to make adjustments in the contract line item quantities to the extent that there




will be no further funding obligation to the County; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and Purchasing is authorized to

make all payments, including final payment on the contract.




Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a
majority of the Legislature.

iy Ay ) i

Chff Députy County Counselor County Courfselor

Certificate of Passage

| hereby certify that tze attached resolution, Resolution #17592 of May 16, 2011,
was duly passed on , 2011 by the Jackson County Legislature.

The votes thereon were as folloWs

Yeas ? Nays O
Abstaining ﬁ Absent O
Date Mary Jo Spino, ClerK of Legisiature

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the
expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the
treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to
provide for the obligation herein authorized.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 004 1507 58040

ACCOUNT TITLE: Special Road and Bridge Fund
Special Projects
Roads

NOT TO EXCEED: $222,865.00

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 004 1506 58040

ACCOUNT TITLE: Special Road and Bridge Fund
Road & Bridge Maintenance
Roads

NOT TO EXCEED: $1,100,000.00

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 003 1602 58040

ACCOUNT TITLE: Park Fund
Park Operations

Roads

NOT TO EXCEED: $100,000.00 (
%/2{ 20l m

Director of Finante and Purchasing
4.




REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Completed by County Counselor’s Office:

Resf@rst No.: 17592
Sponsor(s): Bob Spence
R

Date: May 16, 2011

SUBJECT Action Requested

X Resolution AWARD CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

[J ordinance

Project/Title: 2011 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE — PHASE 1.

Project Number: County No. 3142 and Bid No. PW 04-2011.
BUDGET Amount authorized by this legislation this fiscal year: $1,422,864.81
INFORMATION Amount previously authorized this fiscal year: $0
70 be completed Total amount authorized after this jegislative action: $1,422,864.81
By Requesting Amount budgeted for this item *: $1,514,000.00
Dfepaftment and Source of funding (name of fund) and account code number | Public Works Part of Contract:
Finance 004-1507-58040 (Roads) $222,864.81

004-1506-58040 (Roads) $1,100,000.00
Parks & Recreation portion of project
003-1602-58040 Roads $100,000.00

Total Funds: $1,422,864.81

* If account includes additional funds for other expenses, total budgeted in the account is
1507-58040 (Roads) has a total original budget of $2,216,000
[0 No budget impact (no fiscal note required)

Prior Year Budget (if applicable): N/A
Prior Year Actual Amount Spent (if applicable): N/A

PRIOR LEGISLATION | Prior ordinances and (date): N/A
Prior resolutions and (date): N/A
CONTACT
INFORMATION RLA drafted by: John McClernon 881-4532 office or 401-4948 cell
REQUEST SUMMARY Each year the Public Works Department puts together a road maintenance program with an in house component and a
contract component. This The Department of Public Works solicited bids for the 2011 Pavement Maintenance Programs. Two
firms submitted bids. The bids were as follows:
Bidders: City Bid Amount:
Superior Bowen Asphalt Co. Kansas City, MO. $1,404,999.33
Metro Asphalt, Inc Independence, MO $1,567,976.83
CLEARANCE X Tax Clearance Completed (Purchasing & Department)
X Business License Verified (Purchasing & Department)
XI chapter 6 Compliance - Affirmative Action/Prevailing Wage (County Auditor’s Office)
ATTACHMENTS Bid Tabulation, List of Intended Subcontractors, Compliance Certificate, Road Work Map, and Road Work Lists.
REVIEW Department Director: Date: 05/03/2011

¢ g 5

Jerry A. Page, P. E. &

Finance (Budget Agproval): Date:

If applicable Joall S-lo-1]

Division Manager: Date: .
) - 1t/

County Counselor's Office: r Date: [ "/




Fiscal Information (to be verified by Budget Office_in Finance Department)

X This expenditure was included in the annual budget.
Funds for this were encumbered from the Fund in
X There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure

is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be
made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.

[l Funds sufficient for this expenditure will be/were appropriated by Ordinance #
O Funds sufficient for this appropriation are available from the source indicated below.
Account Number: Account Title: Amount Not to Exceed:
O This award is made on a need basis and does not obligate Jackson County to pay any specific amount. The availability of funds for specific
purchases will, of necessity, be determined as each using agency places its order.
| This legislative action does not impact the County financially and does not require Finance/Budget approval.



ATTACHMENT A
2010 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE PHASE 1

Bids for the Park Work came in under the budgeted amount. Parks desires to increase the contract award within the
budgeted funding. The contractor has agreed to this increase in quantity of work using the bid unit prices, and
they have been incorporated them into the award.

This contract provides for a liquid asphalt price adjustment with a $50,000 cap that is built into the contract. This
adjustment pays for or collects back from the contractor for any variance in price for the liquid asphalt part of the
asphaltic concrete product.

The Department of Public Works recommends that the bid be awarded to Superior Bowen Asphalt Co., LLC. as they
submitted the lowest and best bid.

We further request that the Manager of Finance be authorized to encumber $1,422,864.81 to cover the cost of the Road
and Bridge and Parks construction.

We request that a Resolution be prepared authorizing the County Executive to execute this construction confract with
Superior Bowen Asphalt Co., LLC., for the 2011 Pavement Maintenance Phase 1.

We further request that the Director of Public Works be authorized to approve adjustments in the construction

contract line items, to the extent that there will be no further funding obligation by the County




Fiscal Note:

PC# 15072011002

Date: May 6, 2011 PRRRES # 17592

Department / Division Character/Description Not to Exceed
Special Road and Bridge -004
1507 - Special Projects 58040 - Roads 222,865
1506 - Road & Bridge Maintenance 58040 - Roads 1,100,000
Park - 003
1602 - Park Operations 58040 - Roads 100,000
Total from Special Road & Bridge 1,322,865
Total from Park 100,000

Aﬁd& 5-L-/)

dgeting




Jackson County, Missouri Bid Tabulation Prepared By:
Department of Public Works -Engineering Division Chris Jenkins,
303 W. Walnut Project Manager

Independence, MO. 64050 '

LIST OF BIDDERS

UNOFFICIAL
JCPW Contact for project information: Rod Seidelman at 816-830-3002

2011 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE PROJECT
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE OVERLAY (ACOL)
COUNTY PROJECT NO. 3142 - BID NO. PW 04-2011

BID OPENING DATE AND TIME: APRIL 26, 2011  2:05 p.m.

NOTE: This is an unofficial bid tabulation and only reflects the initial reading of the bids
received, not the evaluation of such bids.
NO. Firm City Amount Bid % above Low
1 |Superior Bowen Asphalt Co., LLC Kansas City, MO. $1,404,999.33 0.00%
2 |Metro Asphalt, Inc. Independence, MO. $1,667,976.83 10.39%
Engineers Estimate - JCPW Independence, MO. $1,615,510.46 13.03%

Filename: 110411 final P3, Bid Tab, bid list.xls - List of Bidders Printed: 4/27/2011




Bid Tabulation for: 2011 Pavement Maint. Proj. (ASPH. CONC. OVERLAY (ACOL))
Jackson County PN 3142 - Bid No. PW-04-2011
Dept of Public Works - Engineering Division

Bid Opening Date and Time; April 26, 2011
at 2:05 p.m.

NOTE: This is an Unofficial bid tabulation and
only reflects the initial reading of the bids
received, not the evaluation of such bids.

UNOFFICIAL

Numbers highlighted in Yellow denote mathematical error.

1 2
This project is funded and Administered by | Superior Bowen Asphalt Co., LLC Metro Asphalt, Inc. ) .
Jackson County Engineers Estimate Avg. unit $
Kansas City, MO. Independence, MO. of 2 lowest
Item Description Unit No. Unit Total Amt. Unit Total Amt. Unit Total Amt. Bids
No Units Price Bid Price Bid Price Estimated Recelved
JACKSON COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS
1 g(’m@e Type 3-01A.C. Ton 9,501 53.43 507,638.43 57.65 547,732.65 $65.00 617,565.00 55.54
2 |Milling sy 2,610 4.92 12,841.20 6.00 15,660.00 $5.00 13,050.00 5.46
3 |Haydite Chip Seal sy 192,966 1.85 356,987.10 205 395,580.30 $2.35 453,470.10 1.95
4 |8" Full Depth Patching sy 850 34.70 29,495.00 46.00 39,100.00 $43.00 36,550.00 40.35
5 [Class B Partial Depth sy 350 53,30 18,655.00 126.00 43,750.00 $30.00 10,500.00 89.15
Pavement Repairs
4" White/Yellow edge
8 |Thermoplastic Pavement LF 174,940 0.47 82,221.80 0.49 85,720.60 $0.48 83,971.20 0.48
Marking
4" Double Yellow
7 {Centerline Thermoplastic LF 94,585 0.93 87,964.05 0.96 90,801.60 $0.96 90,801.60 0.95
Pavement Marking
4" Yellow/White Skip
8 | Thermoplastic Marking LF 4,324 0.52 2,248.48 0.54 2,334.96 $0.48 2,075.52 0.53
Thermoplastic White Turn
9 | Arow (21 Lt & 2R EA 23 103.00 2,369.00 107.00 2,461.00 $125.00 2,875.00 105.00
10 |24" Thermoplastic Lines LF 199 7.73 1,638.27 8.00 1,502.00 $8.00 1,692.00 7.87
(Stop Bars)
1 :ﬁ;:“e’"wp'as"c Yellow | ¢ 346 5.15 1,781.90 5.35 1,851.10 $2.50 865.00 5.25
12 |4"White Edge Line (Painty|  LF 179,260 0.10 17,926.00 0.1 19,718.60 $0.11 19,718.60 0.1
13 |4 Double Yellow LF 90,642 0.21 19,034.82 0.21 19,034.82 $0.22 19,941.24 0.21
Centerline (Paint)
14 |Force Account FA 1 50,000.00 50,000.00] 50,000.00 50,000.00| $50,000.00 50,000.00]  50,000.00
Subtotal for Roadway Iltems (1 to 14) = 1,190,701.05 1,315,337.63 1,402,975.26
Public Works - Buckner Tarsney Road and R.D. Mize Road Intersection Bid Items
15 |Mobilization Lump Sum 1 4,986.00 4,986.00] 10,000,00 10,000.00|  $5,000.00 5,000.00 7,493.00
16 |Remove Existing Shoulder| SY 300 26.80 8,040.00 15.00 4,500.00 $12.00 3,600.00 20.90
17 [2" Asphalt Milling sy 2,700 1.42 3,834.00 3.00 8,100.00 $5.00 13,500.00 2.21
18 |Concrete Flume sy 40 67.00 2,680.00 75.00 3,000.00 $45.00 1,800.00 71.00
19 gg&lrcm"’e‘e Curb and LF 80 51.50 3,090.00 50.00 3,000.00 $50.00 3,000.00 50.75
20 |4 %2172 RCB (including LF 19 979.00 18,601.00]  1,000.00 18,000.00 $250.00 4,750.00 989.50
connection)
File: 110411 final P3, Bid Tab, bid list.xls - Bid_Tabulation Page 10f3




Bid Tabulation for: 2011 Pavement Maint. Proj. (ASPH. CONC. OVERLAY (ACOL))
Jackson County PN 3142 - Bid No. PW-04-2011
Dept of Public Works - Engineering Division

Bid Opening Date and Time: April 26, 2011
at 2:05 p.m.

NOTE: This is.an Unofficial bid tabulation and
only reflects the initial reading of the bids
received, not the evaluation of such bids.

UNOFFICIAL Numbers highlighted in Yellow denote mathematical error,
1 2
This project is funded and Administered by | Superior Bowen Asphalt Co., LLC Metro Asphalt, Inc. ) . .
Jackson County Engineers Estimate Avg. unit §
Kansas City, MO. Independence, MO. of 2 lowest
Iltem Description Unit No. Unit Total Amt. Unit Tolal Amt. Unit Total Amt. Bids
No Units Price Bid Price Bid Price Estimated Received
21 gl':r‘g';‘e Type 3-01A.C. Ton 360 71.80 25,848.00 65.00 23,400.00 $65.00 23,400.00 68.40
22 g::;’A Type 1-01A.C. Ton 240 66.40 15,936.00 65.00 15,600.00 $57.00 13,680.00 65.70
23 {MoDOT Type & Base Ton 193 42.30 8,163.90 35.00 6,755.00 $10.00 1,930.00 38.65
Aggregate
24 |Geogrid sy 500 3.80 1,950.00 5.00 2,500.00 $4.00 2,000.00 4.45
25 [Fertilize, Seed & Mulch LF 870 4.00 2,680.00 3.50 2,345.00 $3.84 2,572.80 375
26 {Permanent Signing Lump Sum 1 578.00 578.00 500.00 500.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 539.00
27 |#' Thermoplastic Solid LF 26 1.55 40.30 1.60 4160 $0.60 15.60 1.58
Yellow Marking
28 |4 Thermopastic Solid LF 2,158 0.67 1,445.86 0.70 1,5610.60 $0.60 1,204.80 069
White Marking
29 24" Thermoplastic Lines LF 75 8.24 618.00 8.55 641.25 $10.00 750.00 8.40
(Stop Bars)
Thermo White Turn Arrow
30 J(2t, 1R, 1Sr& EA 5 191.00 955,00 197.00 985.00 $145.00 725.00 194.00
1St/RL)
31 |Signal Modifications Lump Sum 1 8,401.00 8,401.00]  9,025.00 9,025.00|  $11,000.00 11,000.00 8,713.00
32 |Construction Signs SF 41 22.70 930.70 23.50 963.50 $20.00 820.00 23.10
33 |Cones EA 25 26.00 650.00 26.65 666.25 $5.00 125.00 26.33
34 |Silt Fence LF 500 4.00 2,000.00 3.00 1,600.00 $3.00 1,500.00 3.50
a5 |Rock Check Dam EA 2 368.00 736.00 500.00 1,000.00 $550.00 1,100.00 434.00
36 |Force Account FA 1 20,000.00 20,000.00] 20,000.00 20,000.00|  $20,000.00 20,000.00]  .20,000.00
Subtotal for Roadway items (15 to 36) = 132,163.76 135,033.20 113,563.20
Parks & Recreation Bid Items
37 gsx:'gewpe 3-01A.C. Ton 270 71.80 19,386.00 65.00 17,550.00 $65.00 17,550.00 68.40
38 |Milling sy 156 4,92 767.52 16.00 2,496.00 $7.00 1,092.00 10.46
39 {6" Patching sy 2,230 26.10 58,203.00 42,00 93,660.00 $35.00 78,050.00 34.06
40 |4 Yellow Thermoplastic LF 1,000 1.49 1,490.00 1.55 1,560.00 $0.48 480.00 1.52
Skip Centerline
RE-stripe Parking Lots
41 |(Paint; No Handicap Lump Sum 1 1,288.00 1,288.00[  1,350.00 1,350.00 $800.00 800.00 1,319.00
Symbols)
42 |Force Account FA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00[  1,000.00 1,000.00(  $1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

File: 110411 finat P3, Bid Tab, bid list.xls - Bid_Tabulation Page 20of 3




Bid Tabulation for: 2011 Pavement Maint. Proj. (ASPH. CONC. OVERLAY (ACOL))
Jackson County PN 3142 - Bid No. PW-04-2011
Dept of Public Works - Engineering Division

Bid Opening Date and Time: April 26, 2011
at 2:05 p.m.

NOTE: This is an Unofficial bid tabulation and
only reflects the initial reading of the bids
received, not the evaluation of such bids.

UNOFFICIAL

Numbers highlighted in Yellow denote mathematical crror.

1

2

This project is funded and Administered by

Superior Bowen Asphalt Co,, LLC

Metro Asphalt, Inc.

Engineers Estimate Avg. unit $
Jackson County Kansas City, MO. Independence, MO. of 2 lowest
Item Desciiption Unit No. Unit Total Amt. Unit Total Amt. Unit Total Amt. Bids
No Units Price Bid Price Bid Price Estimated Received
Subtotal for Parks items (37 to 42) = 82,134.52 117,606.00 98,972.00

Total Amount Bid for Project (Items 1

through 42) =

$1,404,999.33

Received Bid Totals 4-26-2011

Math or Extension Error Total Amount

$1,404,999.33

$0.00

L IExtension error line (s) (ltem No. Above) ??

|

Notes:

$1,567,976.83

$1,615,510.46

$1,667,976.83

$0.00

L]

[ ]

1. The County reserves the right to adjust the quantities up or down to any and all bid items to accommodate available

File: 110411 final P3, Bid Tab, bid list.xls - Bid_Tabulation

funds.

Page 30of 3




o

BLUE vALLEY R

WE Ry

QM QMvodtisvm

1)

USERRoy DORIS Neef RD

STEDSA

- & | Gu N
] .Zzoﬁou

Gy WyHeNfTT

SMSON HNONATS

J,W'

Buckner-Tarsney Rd &

R D Mize Rd
Intersection

OM AINSUVL UINNONE

@

e

g | 0¥ MvsouvEy

]

| oA |

7.5

,mf

o Lidney

Foamat ™

sy

N
g

a
3 8+ E
i
nzgsﬁ:m il
2r H n,,
B ] L T
[T o
_E £ 1
g 0N 10098 SaIsTAH \M
| CE
. ek
S T - D;,qﬁ.._%;
g
\ i
g
i cnEnEl
A
g ,, On VSTEVH | NSRS -
|

{-Qt Rloiw

‘
|

-

g OuNvowe

w

1se3m L

w

Blue Springs Marina

Liggett Cove & East Park Road

Patching

[
HOsavianors
+—3 WONOSaNIM

Longview Marina

Ao

—
O HAMOOUM

Legend

Segments

<all other values>

2011 Program

County-Chip Seal & Reconstruction - 24 Miles $1.2 Million

Contract - Chip Seal - 11.1 Miles - $357,000

Contract - Overlay - 6.4 Miles - $618,600

Pavement Marking - 35.4 Miles - $214,900

Park Roads

fr—erd




IINOSSIW ‘ALNNOD NOSHOVT
YIDI440 MIIATY ADNVITdWOD

sIy3 paInoaxg

‘uoLNdaxa Jo muwn B 1oy m%.um&.w St 23821192 Sy |

g
il o,

Auno7y HosyBEE UM ¥Sto 0}5E0U024q Ayumyioddo uswoldws

g

Feer,

ti 5 ;
enba sajowoud pue’sadt :

d ¥ pue sod139ed JUptifa
ik T

—g Jo3de) yum wu:m:aE\ka_/Wm,Mm%Wc:ﬂhm%m > mmww.mmc WEIS0. TOLOY SALBWIIYLY SSOUM

Y N

:F...r.v i

s T % _

911 ‘Aueduiog yrUdsy usmog Jopedng
at A.

< FroLaanss

duerjduro) Jo 33ed1J1319)

«.rlr. o

A\(‘
Wi Y

Vi
WO Y)

‘f
}

o SR

B : A \ ALY Nl =) ",
Lo Nl TP PN . & R o N aﬁ$mﬂ“&f ) N

! ; ”“..www,u;. .,D.M“L“ ks T A RO S e : oA n,.vqw.. DA B P L 2L a5
& =y Ry



2011 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE COUNTY PROJECT 3142
' COUNTY BID NO. PW 04-2011

LIST OF INTENDED SUBCONTRACTORS
Bidder Name: Superior Bowen Asphalt Company, LLC

Will subcontractors he used to complete the work? ?E Yes No
If yes, complete this form and submit it with your bid.

Subcontractor No. 7
Name: (/ Anit e [Br2o ey s,
Address: 5 20/ A2t ort s
City & Zip Code: Yeyro 64/30
Telephone No: _&/6-723 - 4325 FaxNo:_8lb- T23 - 6477
Description of work to be performed:
Scrac Loy

Dollar Amount: $ 3541 (78 /17— DBE: Yes M No
. |
Subcontractor No. 2
Name: 7edinr TRmElrc 7R Erps&y
Address: __ 626 & 47w 5T .
City & Zip Code: _ & nvorgs Cirr , KS
Telephone No: _ S/ - 428 - 2575 g FaxNo: _8/6- 928 - Z5%0
Description of work to be performed:

PR (104 &

Dollar Amount: $ Z/G,, 53/. 50 DBE: Yes ¢ No
LIS-1




2011 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE COUNTY PROJECT 3142
COUNTY BID NO. PW 04-2011

(List of Subcontractors Continued)

Subcontractor No. 3

Name: _ 7= /oc /v cenve 7

Address: & 2/6 . /55 jons /o0,

City & Zip Code: [ RiResny, /s

Telephone No: _ %% - #2-67/- 7766  FaxNo: /3 - &7/~ 7707
Description of work to be performed:

Conettore Lorse < LB Lorons,pos

Dollar Amount: $ 2.3, &%0.00 DBE: 3L _ Yes No

“

Subcontractor No. ¢

Name: 7 K72 - Jrme é:uhean,qg

Address: _ /402/ Bors Ko

Gity & Zip Code: &ptupsovieny Mo 64 20

Telephone No: )4, - 74 -4 793 Fax No:__8/b-Z/4 - ¢ t3/
Description of work to be performed:

B1E atrt (. il

Dollar Amount: § 5,/56. S ¢ DBE: Yes ¥ No

LIS-2




*xx

*¥

y-dv

SMOLY YBIY Z puB SMOLY Yo LZ = SMOUY WN) €7 ..

xipuaddy uj sue|d Buidi)g peoy ureq|o) 998

a

abejin Auun je yemssolry |,

£z 0£9°2 veey ove 661 $85°v6 oLezLL 86181 ONIJINLS Y04 $TV10L19ns

0v0'c 080t 18€°0 abueyd Jwad Sl @n|g uewAMm

961'S Z6E'0L #86°0 sl enig AMH v uewAm|

08v'0L 096'02 G86°L Hag 490 splal IITH Suid

Tl ov0'Le 260'ch 986°¢ Asusie] sauxong sbuudg enjg 1o IH uid

L %A 181'6 vle'8l 1ZA0 peoytainp|  Asusse| seusong AMH 0OF PIO

269'L ¥8e'slL LSV'L apauly Joke]| |ooyoS puefalop

¥v6'e 888'/ vL0 [IPMOH Aanpo zjoyye]

00¥'L 0 G92°0 wag(on W6 piemoH

8vz's 96%'0l ¥66°0 (quinD wbag) yi6|  uosdwoy] uoyy piemop

44 $99¢ vi2 €9l 508'8 0z6 eshL saue|yjopus 0} 3  suoPAD Jo M 28 u1eq|0

zL 069'9 08€'cl 192 jwuwng s,297 79 Aemyjred anig ulaqiod

2L0'9 124'%A" GL'L AMH o aAB) peoy auy)

68/'9 0.5'€lL S82°1 aullo Aaquayined peoy are)

sle'L oge 0 0 0 SLe'L 6vz0 wqgio 40 §,.2Z| Waqied 4o S .2vs'l| gs Aemied enig

SLE'L oge 0 0 0 SLE'L 6vC0 uRgo 40 S /2| WieqIoD 0 S 2hst L[ aN Aemiied enig
mouy SATIN
AUYM " " avod

ZrLE# 1OArodd 1 3SVHd - 123rodd IONVNILNIVIN INVINIAV L10Z

SAVMAVOY¥ S.ALNNOD NOSMOvVTr
OLLSVIdONYIHL - 1SI17 SAVOYH ONIdINLS INIWIAVA L1L0Z




¢-dv

'S8joN

*0J9 ‘s}oafo.d Jo pus Je suinjal Joj slesuadwios 0} %G peseasour Anuenp),

L0S'6 ejoL
412 %S Buippy
6706 96£°9
8lLL'e 102V .2 44 1SY’L Spouly Joke|  [ooyog puejelop
888 100V .2 oc vL0 [I9MOH Ausnpop PBOY Z|oyseT
S99 100V .2 8t G9Z0 PBOY Ulaqgjod abuey)d nd PeOY plemoH
€Le'l 100V .2 0c 660 abueyd nd uosduwioy UoyIN pPeoyY plemoH
¥65°1L 100V .C 14 0sL’L (AMH 4 ) yeg s8N0 9ABD peoy aulp
18.°}L 102V .2 14 SeC’L auld Ausquainey PEOY 9ABD
Sve 100V ¢ 1 6t¢’0 weq|o) 40 .,/2¢ uiaqiogd 10 S .2vSL Aemsied enig
14 10JV .C |14 6¥C°0 ulsqog jo s L2 ulsqiop Jo s .evsi Aemiied enig
(suol) .z 100V uonduosaq MOM (1 4) pasodoid sy uonduaseg bBuipug sondussaq Buluubag saweN peoy

10 3SIX3 YIPIM

uew|aplag Jobpoy ‘Aq paledald
Zyie 303loid speoy weiboid (TOIV) AepanQ 83e10u0) anjeydysy | Loz




996261

€-dv

V1Ol 290°'LL
1S [eag diy) aupAey ¥2 1000 uinog /¢ uIsqiop SMOPES Jaquill
151 [eas diyo aypAey ¥z 2000 YHON /€ useqiop SMOpPESI Jaquii |
204 [eas diyo syphey 9e-ve 700 UHON 021 uisq|oo pJemoH
86¢ [eag diyo supAey 8¢ €100 yinos L/ useq|op p1emoH
151 [ess diyo eyipAey ¥2 2000 yinos /¢ uiaq|op uojBIPPIN
8¢8 [eas diyo eypAey 9e-ve 0v0°0 uinos 01z waq|o) Jospuip
z61 [esg diyo supAey 144 6000 YHON .05 wegjo) aueT auojoh
LSy tess diyo sypAey (V74 1820 abuey) wwng Sl enig peoy uewim]
L12'€L [eas diyo sypAey €2 ¥86°0 Sl @nig AvH pe peoy uew/im|
5104 Sipjys sepnjoul [eas diyy aypAeH (0] 986'¢ Asus.e] -1suxong sbuuds enig 10 peoy [(IH Yuld
186'S1L [eag diyd supAeH ¥e GEL'L AMH 05 LOQoW AvH 06 1LOao AmH 05 PIO
€08 [eas diyo supAey ¥ 2S00 peoy Jeino abpug AmMH oF PIO
1G9'p1L [eas diyo supAeH 44 R abpug ebpug AMH OF PIO
0¥0‘6 [eag diyo supAey ¥ Zr90 abpug Aousie | -1auxong AMH 01 PIO
AR 7 ssue| win} sepnjaul [ees diyd syupheH 14 €51 (euely )sungjopug  (1S9M ,Z8) BUET BUOIAD peoy ulaqo
1S2°11L [eas diyo snpAey vz 6£8°0 Jwwng s,@87 10 abpug peoy uwaqod
£80°9 [ess diyD sypAey ve ZEV0 _2bpug Aemded anig peoy ulagiog
AS jees diys uondiLIasa( YoM (1d) pasodoig S9N uonduasag Buipuz uonduasaq Buiuuibag aweN peoy
40 }six3 UIPIAA

Zrig yavloid

uew|apIas Jobpoy

‘Aq pasedaid

[eag diyo aouBUBUIRK JUBWOARY |LOZ




PARK WORK ITEMS

. Park Administration Parking Lot

2" Overlay 80 ton

Milling ( 1 Header )

Patching ( As determined by Engineer )
Re-Stripe Parking Lot ( 19 stalls )

. Shelter 9 Parking Lot and Entrance Road ( Lake Jacomo )
2" Overlay 190 ton

Milling ( 1 Header )

Patching ( As determined by the Engineer

Re-Stripe Parking Lot (22 Stalls )

. Longview Campground Road ( Shelter 3 to Campground )
Patching ( As determined by Engineer )
4" Thermoplastic Yellow Skip Centerline

a

. Patching Various Roads and Areas
Liggett Cove and East Park Road
Longview South Boat Ramp
Longview Marina

Blue Springs Marina

AP-16




G-dv

0 0 2v9°06 09Z'6Ll 891°LL ONIdRMLS Y04 $TvLoldans
0 0]
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0 6128 8660l 89571 weybug AolleA uresn 10 AL
0 0 629' 8s2's 86770 29 18Inp sulwwny Sllleid punoy
0 0 €192 92e's S6¥'0 SA0ID e 1D 9A0ID XeQ 1D uosulqoy
0 0 266'S v86°LL GEL'L AMH 05 ON AMH 05 O AMH 05 PIO
0 0 692'G 8€G0L 866°0 aur Aunon yog JanQ SUBAIN
0 0 Z€6'L) ¥98'2Z 9cC saioyg|  Asusie] Jauyong ST-¥oersuoT
0 0 ¥¥6's 888'/ TIX0) [I9MOH Asnpop Z|ouye|
0 0 2eT'S vor'oL 16670 yeg 480 |ooyos apisijiH uospni
0 0 S6z'8l 065'9¢ Gob'E anoI9 NeQ 1O SUIWWND M [00YoS BpIS|IH
0 0 80b'y 9188 €80 3Nsa19 Jebng 1o Aponusyy Asupno)
0 0 1987 ¥eL's €050 Asupym %9210 Jebng 19| uopsyy-Asupno)
0 0 590'ZL 0EL've 687 usbgsN weq|od peoy uio)
0 0 S09'9 0LZ'El LSZ'1 wag|o) puowwen peoy wo)
0 0 AR 0 160°0 uojbupen AMH bz oAy Aeg
dIs SSVd ON [MOT113A | 39a3 SATIN oL 1V Jo NO¥d | JWVN Avod
MOTIIA 379Nn0A | JLIHM |HLISN3T
avod

SAVMAVOY S.ALNNOD NOSMOVr

INIVd - LSIT SAVOY ONIdINLS LNJWIAV LLOZ

‘TYLE# LOAr0Yd :1 ISVHd - 123r0dd IONVNILNIVIN LNVIWIAV L10Z




